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LOK SABHA

Tuesday, Apml 14, 1858/Chastra 24
1881 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

[Mg. SPEAxER 1n the Chasr)
ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Publication of Speeches and Writings of Netayt Subhas Chandra Bose

{8hrs § C Samanta:
Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri Bhakt Darshan:

(Shri D C Sbharma:

Will the Minster of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No, 1040 on the 16th December, 1958
and state

(a) the progress that has been made with regard to the publication of a collection of speeches and writings of Netaj: Subhas Chandra Bose;

(b) whether the West Bengal Government hag been contacted in the matter; and

(¢) whether the members of the Azad Hind Army who are at present alive, rendered any help in the matter?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shrli A. C. Joshi): (a) An Adwvisory Committee has been consti-
+tuted to assist in the preparation of the book and steps are being taken to collect necessary material.

(b} Yes Sir
(c) Their assistance is being u'lken
45 LSD—1.
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Shri 8. C. Samanta: May I know why so much time is being taken, as this was thought of very long ago?

The Minjster Information and Broadcasting . Keskar): The actual work bas been taken up only recently and delay is inevitable, because we would like 1o have as many as possible of the speeches which he delivered outside, and they are not so easy to get. That is the reason for the delay.

a5 Mifex T - YT R AU W
N F WA ® AT TF AT W AAH
fear sriem fie & oy fgedy & oY o fear g Wit wioh o frdr WY & ot qTq A1 Efae fed ong ?

¥to ¥EwT . 47 & A& %g v iy
g o ot oY § g @ &
wewr ywrfaa g6 | S fgly F
T SATE HTH RIS HT TT AT
faure foq e

Shri Hem Barua: May I know whether any contracts with the foreign countries which he visited during the last World War are bemng established and whether any materials are obtamned from those foreign sources about his life and work?

Dr, Keskar: The Editorial Board
15 1n contact with West Germany and

. Japan and I think they have been able to get a few speeches, but we would like to have more.

Shri Prabhat Kar: May I know whether all the speeches, including the controversial one, will be included in this collection, because of its historical background?
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Dr. Keskar: I will not be able to say what speeches will be published and all that; these are details which it will be very difficult for me to answer

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May I know the composition of the Advisory Committee and whether any member of the family of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose has been associated with this Committee?

Dr Keskar: 1 do not know whether there 1s any member of Shn
.Subhas Chandra Bose’s family on 1t, but a number of important members of the Azad Hind Fauj with which he was so intimately connected are, 1 think, on the Advisory Board

Shri Goray: Are any of his speeches tape-recored?

Dr. Kegkar: We have had only one speech that has been tape-recorded, which we got ' from South-East Asia; that is the only tepe-recorded one available.

sty ety A IHAT *TFAT
g fir adwer Qe § wET fead @
& & ooy £1F 6y A A
w4 A% & gRIaT § I, W7 THET
Y ATy g ?

o wEWT fEaq av & wwrfera w7 #) wraegwar £uft ag &t SreEy
¥ goqy qT FRiT ST | gER AR |
wir g wg A g | enu s AR A
# %5 A g gwar | Sfew gw oy
¥ wF T $F w7 TS w7 |

Shrimati Ila Palchoudhuri: May I know whether his speeches from Germany have been attempted to be collected and if there are tape records of those speeches, because they were

broadcast?
Mr. Speaker: That was the very question that was answered.

Dr, Keskar: I have answered it,
Sir.
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e gro Ao fawrly : & AR
e § fe v dmaw & g odr
i€ o § e spaTe w9t o
Farwt ¥ wfifew st mmefera & swwr-
faw fear g ?

Mr. Speaker: I am sure the Committee will issue a questionnaire and whoever knows anything will supply the information to the Committee,

Dr Keskar: They are investigating
&s many sources as possible.

Pandit D N Tiwary: My question was whether the Mimstry has ‘any plan to publish all the speeches and articles of all the national leaders.

Mr. Speaker: We are going from one thing to the other. Next question.

All hon. Members may gather as much information as possible and give 1t to the Committee

Shri Hem Barua rose—

Mr Speaker: Next question. There
1s an autonomous committee

Central Institute for Industrial Designs
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( Shri Subodh Hansaa:
Shri 8. C Samanta:
Shri R, C. Majhi:
(_Shrimati Ila Palchoudhuri:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 4s a fact that a Central Institute will be set up by Government for Industrial Designs;

(b) 1f so, whether any final devision has been taken m this regard; and

(¢) whether the plan and estimate of the Institute have been prepared?

The Minisier of Industry _(Shri Manubhali Shah): (a) to (¢). The question of setting up an Indian Institute for Industrial Designs is under the active consideration ‘of the Government of India. The details of the scheme are still to be worked out.
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